

SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED

Regd. Office: Surya House, L-5, B-II, Krishna Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302001 Rajasthan INDIA (Ph).: +91 141 2372946, 2379483 • Fax: 0141-2365888

Website: www.suryasalt.com • E-mail: salt@suryasalt.com
CIN: L24117RJ1993PLC007830



Date: 23.12.2023

Ref: SSCL/JPR/2023/41

To,

BSE Ltd,

Corporate Relationship Department

P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Strip Code: 530461

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 we have received the following disclosure from the seller:

Sr	Name	Disclosure	No of	Remarks
		dated	shares	
			sold/bought	3
1	Archana Saboo	23.12.2023	263649	Equity Shares sold on the floor
			Equity	of exchange on 20.12.2023,
	4		shares	21.12.2023 and 22.12.2023
			(0.62%)	

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you Yours faithfully

For Saboo Sodium Chloro Ltd

Girdhar Gopal Saboo Managing Director

Sindner

Encl: As above

Date: 23.12.2023

To,
The Secretary
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400001

The Company Secretary Saboo Sodium Chloro Limited L-5, B-2, Krishna Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur

SUB: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I, Archana Saboo, Promoter of the Company wish to inform you that 2,63,649 shares of Rs. 10/each representing 0.62% of the paid up share capital of Saboo sodium Chloro Limited has been sold on the floor of exchange on 20.12.2023, 21.12.2023 and 22.12.2023.

The disclosure is in the format prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of the regulations in this respect is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Archana Sabor

Yours faithfully

Archana Saboo

(Promoter)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Tayant Comment (TO)	GAROO GOE	TYTI COVER OF C		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	SABOO SODIUM CHLORO LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: ARCHANA SABOO			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Promoter			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	1255800	2.99	2.99	
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition / sale	1255800	2.99	2.99	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer 	SALE 263649	0.62	0.62	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	263649	0.62	0.62	

Archana Suboo

A \$4 41					
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 		2.37	2.37		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	992151	2.37	2.37		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		,		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR	20.12.2023				
or date of receipt of intimation of					
allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	22.12.2023				
Equity share capital / total voting capital 42077550 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- of the TC before the said acquisition / sale					
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale					
Total diluted share/voting capital of the 42077550 Equity shares of Rs. 10/-TC after the said acquisition					

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Archana Saboo

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Jaipur

Date: 23.12.2023